1
Subject to reasonable modifications due to technical advances. Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs, Printed in Germany
Pepperl+Fuchs Group • Tel.: Germany +49 621 776-0 • USA +1 330 4253555 • Singapore +65 67799091 • Internet http://www.pepperl-fuchs.com
D
at
e
of
 is

• counter nut G1¼A made of stainless steel
• LZ-1203, mounting angle of stainless steel 1.4571 with G1¼A drilling
Type code/model number
H R – 6 5  /
Optional
K sealing material Kalrez
for every electrode rod
Electrode rod material (with PTFE coating)
1 stainless steel 1.4571
4 Hastelloy C (only for rods  Ø4 mm (0.16 inch))
7 Titanium (only for rods Ø4 mm (0.16 inch))
8 Tantalum (only for rods Ø4 mm (0.16 inch))
Housing and thread material
6 stainless steel 1.4571
7 plastic PP
8 plastic PTFE
Number of electrodes
1 1 rod
2 2 rods
3 3 rods
4 4 rods
5 5 rods
Process connection
5 G1¼A thread
Electrode diameter
0 Ø4 mm (0.16 inch)
1 Ø6 mm (0.24 inch)
Principle of measurement
6 conductive rod type electrode